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ol Records of Pan-American Airlines, rught sg, - S

from Chicago, Illinois, to Frankfurt, Germany, were checked’““d*557w
by SA RAYMOND F, HOGAN, at which time it was learned that e
one of the passengers listed for this flight was W, CARL =~ .
HONOLD, The flight left Chlcazo-for Germany on Nbvember 19,

1963.
5 - X ’
| O'Hare , U | | L
~ " on__11/23/63 ., Airport, Illinois File § CG 62-6115 -~ -~
e by SA RAYMOND F, HOGAN - - /krp — - Dote dictated 12/2/63 e
; ~ This document contains neither recommendations not oonclu;lom of the FBI. It ie the property of the FB! and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.,
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Investigation in this matter was predicsated on advice
from ROBERT OLIVER, Chief of Police, McAlester, Cklshoma, who advised
SA HENRY B. LOWREY on December 19, 1963, concerning a letter received
by Governor JOHN CONNALLY of ‘I‘exas, postm,erked at McAlester, Oklahoma.

..:. At McAlester, Oklahoma

- On December 19, 1963 ROBERT/OLIVER, Chief of Police,

McAlester, Oklahoma, aivised SA HENRY “B. IDWREY he had received a
‘telephone call from one 0T S{KI,_QE of the Department of Public Safety,
. Austin, Texas, {nforming OLIVER the Texas Department of Public Safety
had informafion a letter had been received in Texas threatening the
l1ife of the Texas Governor, JOHN CONNALLY, and the letter was post-
marked at McAlester, Oklahoma, signed B. K.lﬁ:‘pms General Delivery,
McAlester, Oklahoma. OLIVER advised Mr. had rei;uested investi-
gation by the McAlester Police Department to determine the identity

#—-.'--I—-

On December 19, 1963 SA HENRY B. LOWREY established through,
a confidential source, who has furnished reliable information in the
past, that one B. J. JAMES wss known to have received mail in care of .
General Delivery, McAlester, Oklahoms, although the lest several
letters had been rerurned to the sender as unclaimed.

. On December 19, 1963, an examination of the records of the
Credit Bureau, Police Dep#rtment, Sheriff's Office, and utility - -
companies, as well as a review of city and telephone directories,
McAlester, Oklahoma, failed to dieclose the nsmes of B. J. JAMES or
~_. ELDRIDGE SOLOMON PRICE. PRICE was reported as an individual who had

used the name B, J. JAMES in the past.,

: Concerning ELDRIDGE SOLOMON PRICE, FBI No. 451137, on
December 19, 1963, SAC'LEE 0. TEAGUE called thﬂ Szn Antonio FBI Office
during which converaation he was advised by SAC JAMES COLE of the use
of the naeme B, J. JAMES by PRICE, who was described as a white male
between the ages of 61 and 74. 'I'he records at Sa_n Antonio did not ..
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indicare ‘however that PRICE ever had been in tb,n erea of McAleeter, a
Ok lahom. : | r'x . , ;};‘ o

Investigationby SA HENRY B, LOWREY on December 19, 1963,"""
identified one BILLY RAY JAMES at Hartshornz, Oklzhoma, BILLY RAY..

/KJAME:S male, aged 18, a service station ewplcoyee, advised SA HENRY B.
“TOWREY he had never maint:ained a mailing address in care of General °
| Delivery, McAlester, Oklahoma, and he denied authorship of the letter.
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Dat. __January 3, 1954

~\

O, NEWTXfIUMPHREYS, Chief, Internal Security . "
- Division, "Téxas Department of Public Safely, Austin, T
" Texas, made available a typewritten letter dated December 12,
1963, addressed to JOHN CONNALLY, Governor of Texas, -~
Austin, Texas, poa%marked McAiester, Oklahoma, December 16,
ﬁ963; 5:00 p.m. unsigned but bearing typewritten initials
BRJ". -

The envelope bore a typed return addréss, "B.J.
JAMES, General Dellvery, McAlester, Oklahoma."

y HUMPHREYS advised that the above letter was
‘urnied over £6 his office as a "crank letter" by the
Governor's Offize and inquiry through Chief of Police,
McAlester, Oklahowa, failed to identify B, J., JAMES
or B, R, JAMES and Texas Department of Public Safety
wais unable €c 1dentify same from available information,

The letter reads as follows:

"Decemter 12, 1963, Honorable JOHN CONNALLY,
Governor, State of Texas, Auastin, Texas.
Dear Governor CONNALLY, LYNDON JOHNSOM was
desperate tov be President of the United States
and Major EDWIN A, WALKER 1s desperate to be
Governor of Lhe State of Texas. What were these
men's chances to aszhieve their ambiticn with

; JOHN P, KENNEDY and JOHN CONNALLY alive —-—- SO
they began eariy in 1963 to plan the assassination
of YOU and Prezident KENNEDY. It was understood
that Mr., JOHNSON would immediately take over the
dutlies as Prezidznt of the U.S, and be ina .
position to direct all inveatigations into the
assasslnations; as has been the case thus far. |
Folloving a closeout of investigations Mr. JOHNSON
vaz to hegin using his influence as President to
ald Major WALKER's bid for Governor of Texas during
the next election in Texas, - o

"Trace all LEADS - Mador WALKER had his house fired
into early in the year., Mr. JOHNSON had a private

. = _————“—.—-__—-—'—-“
. 53 ' ”
12/27/63 Austin, Texas _ SA 89-67 = -
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Interview £ilme” of nmself in which he stated how - . -
happy he was ag (ice Preasideat, At the same time |
1t had been hinted Lhes Me, JOHNSON might be dropped
from the Damcarztio ticket as Preaident KENNEDY 's
running mate in 31964, Mp, JOHN3ON remembered what
happened te JACK GARUZR and HENRY WALLACE.- Hence

they began t4» plang f£or the decuble assassination,

Tfou will noge et Major WALKER bas been a frequent
vieitir tec MNew Orlecns, tone place where CSWALD has
lived urtii 1t wa: anny.unced that Pregident KENNEDY
was cominy Lo Texz 3, (Wiin srrangel this Texasg trip
for the Presiienti) Who secured this Job for OSWALD
in thiz PARTICVLAR bullding? Whose STATION wagon
from Texas had transported GSWAID to and from New
Orleans? Wic arranged {ne parade in Dallas? Who
designated this pariicular STREET at this PARTICULAR

hour?t Wny was Mo, JOHNZOU'a car arranged so far ' |
from the Presijert's car? Whv ithe Coverror, President '

and Vice Presider.t werpe net riding together in the
satiz car and their yivan 1p 2ecther, Why d:id Fajer
WALKER leave %con g the Lime of the Precidentrs
vieit? WUhy the potyce A Dallas 4idn'% offep you,
Ciie Frazidznt anA GSAALD acy mevre protscticen than &
BCOY SCCUT PATEROL of &hpse boys wiih hand axes? why
vag the LALY Juige 35 h:indy fur swearing Mr, JOHNSON
In a3 Frezident? Pag hepr 1rn forp InCornation, why
wa3 she 30 well preparad to gu on the plane? Whose
Bible via: wpeni? oy nothing has been said about

her since? Why Mr. JOHNSON didn't let lr. HOOVER
and the FEI complete thra invesiigation? Why bring
Justice WARREN in%o the pleture? Mr. JOHNSON knows
that Juntice WARREN 1g not going into the South to
gicher Information abeut Presléent KENNEDY'S assasg—
Indbtisr., Mr, JO/N3C K'iows that Judge WARREN 1is not
well favered by the leadling politicians of the South,
Mr., JOHNSGN krowe thst, the fecvle in authority in the
South are nnt £cirg to glve Judge WARREN much informa-~
tiocn aliont Lhe 23razeinatiorn »f President KENNEDY.

"Why 38 Mr, JCHNSOM thielding hig girls with =zo much -
proiection?  (He 13 afraid semeone Wwill get informa-
tion from themr avoas the As8gas3ination), ' S
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"You are still the numberp ONE man on the JOHNSON
and WALKER L1S7. 1If they are not exposed and

sought to tria) they will coantinue to carry
through their plans,

"All these threats on MajJor WALKER and Mp,

JOHNEON &re praparesd hoax to dlvert attention
from th21r HIDZOVS crimes, ' |

"Who had OSWALD'sS wifs to 1ie abcut the April
shnotir.g into the WALKEP hone 172227

"Has there been an Inves SSgation of the
LEBJ Ranch to gee 1f they weare rea
for the Presticent ard his party?

"Why some of tte parcy didn’t go tc the ranch?

"It 1a uncerptaon th.at there was riot to
have been a2 Delius

parale, Who planned 1t?
Why along this svreet wrere OGWALD had
been workingi%7%9% *

"What abrut the otpep workers of this building?

"RUBY wag selectad reforshand tn

carry out this
miszlon--just 1a .aze, /s/ BRJ"
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AT SAN ARNTCNLC, TEXAS

S G Sy i Tl i AR S . , .

The cenhente of tae above letter ware discussed

with Assistant U. S. Attorney K, KEY’HOFFMAN, JR., San.
Antonic, Texas onn Lecerbver 27, 1§5J, by SA DON R. ROSE,

at wnich Time Mr. HOFFMAN declined procsecution stating
the contentg of tre leatter 41d not conetitute a violation

cf the extortion ataguteﬂ
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The following investigation was conducted by SA -
HOWARD C, BURGIN, Jr.: - |

At McAlester, Oklahoma

The following established sources were contacted
January 2, 1964, in an attempt to identify and locate B. J.
JAMES, without success: . |

DON fo’ﬁILLER City Treasurer; Water Department

_—-"""._' e e o

BAR_B_AR@);CARROLL Secretary, Arkansas Louisiana
Gas Company

Captain CHARLE _%ﬁRUE Salvation Army

/_'——'-" - e

FRANCES/VOLOCK Public Service Company of Oklahoma

. —may w S
A A

LEQ WILLIS Manager, Credit Bureau of McAlester

/}/BARINES Undersheriff Pittasburg County.

sl -_'-"'"—_"- -
- sy - gt o O R

On January 3, 1964 it was estsblighed through a
confidential source, who has furnished rélisble information in
the past, the only JAMES who receives mail through General .

Delivery at McAlester, Oklahoma, was one RAY JAMES, who might
be located through the McAlester Police Dezpartment as he had been

‘arregted aeveral times on chergea of drunkenneea.

0'1 January 3 ' 1964, RODERT OLIVER,, K Chief of Police,
McAlester, Oklahoma, advised RAY JAMES hszs an arrest record
and made avallsble the file which contained the following

information. - , . - 0

M
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Nam ' . R//J'ms - ’
Race - | White -
Sex | Male

Date of birth . — . _September 25, 1905

Place.of,-birth McAlester, Oklahoma

Weight | 140 pounds

Height 57"

Halir - -Brown

Eyes . Grey

Build Medium

Complexion Dark

Occupation | "A" / {1road worker

Residence 3’”7*_(___..... A__22Z1950 - Spruce and Stonewall

Streets, chAleste_g_, __leahoma
Person to notify in _- r X7 Y
emergency el "’BESS JAbES waitress, McAlester

Mother HORT, Xebs, lea.homa

Arrests Date Charge Fines
11/4/50 Drunk $10
'3/2/57 Drunk $10
5/28/58 Fighting $10
5/28/58 Assault with -

a deadly - $10
weapon

On January 6, 1964, ROBERT OLIVER, Chief of Police,
advised J. R. JAMES, whose full name is JOSEPH RAY JAMES, 1is
presently residing with his mother at Krebs, Oklahoma. Mr OLIVER
advised he has handwriting samples by JAMES which would be made

available if needed for identification purposes. JAMES, he said, is
now retired, and frequents the many domino parlors in McAlester.

'He has been known to make some illegal whisky.
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o4 CARL F. ZARTER, Administrstive Aseistant: United States

" Penitentisry, Leavenworth Kansas, on Januat:y 6, 1964 advised
IC LEONARD L. AYRES as follows' '

ELDRIDGE S. PRICE was first committed to the United States

Penitentiary, Leavenworth, under No. 51622, on September 21, 1937,
and conditionally releaaed on September 2, 1938. PRICE was serving
a 13 month gentence frcm the Northern Diatrict of Texzs, Dalles,

Texae, for "Customs Act - Evading Income Tax."

ELDRIDGE SOLOMON PRICE was again committed to the United

States Penitentiary, Leavenworth, under No. 77362-L, ma January 24,
1960, to serve a seven-year sentence from the Northern District of.

Georgi.a, Atlanta, i.mposed November 22, 1957, for "PO:  Mail Fraud."

ZARTER adviced that PRICE and the United States -
Penitentiary file pertaining to PRICE were transferred to the Federal

Correctional Institution at Seagoville, Texas, on November 12, 1962.
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~ L On Janu4ry 61 1964 the records of the FBI Idhntification
.Division, Washington, D, C., indicate.ELDRIDGE SOLOMON PRICE, FBI °
No. 451137, wss recelved at the Federal Penitentiary, Leavenworth on

January 24, 1960, to commence gerving a seven year Sentence. These |
records further indicate he was transferred to the Federal Correctional
Institution, Seagoville, Texas, on November 13, 1962. Identification |

records do not indicate 1if PRICE is still incarcerated.-
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| " The following information was obtained from the files of ’
the Dallas Office: LT et

B. J. JAMES {8 one of themény aliases of ELDRIDCE SOLOMON
PRICE, FBI No. 451 137, who in January, 1960, was described as .

follows: |
Race - White :
Sex Male
Born 7/4/1892 or 1894, at Johnson
| - County, Georgia -
Height 5'6"
Weight 194 pounds
Hair - White
Eyes Hazel
Complexion | Ruddy
Characteristics Wears mustache and glasses;

well dressed -

On November 22, 1957, PRICE was sentenced to seven years in
the custody of the Attorney General by U. S._Distgiq;_{ggggmggANK.é?
_{HOOPER 1in Georgla. ' o

gl g = = e

, - On January 22, 1960, PRICE was removed from the El Paso
County Jail, El Paro, Texas, by the U. S. Marshal en route to the
Federal Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas. |

'A.review'of the files did not reveal whether or not PRICE
was in cuctody. PRICE 18 known from.available;information to have

threatened people on several occasions.
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-3-39) “rEDERAL BUREAU OF INYESTIGATIL.,

”

. |  Date 6/117/64

ELDRIDGE SOLOMON PRICE was located at the Pederal . = -
Correctional Institution, S8eagoville, Texzs, FPRICE was ad= ~ - ‘.; -~ =
vised by 8pecial Agent WILL HAYDEN GRIFFIN that he did not ° 7 ..
have to make any statement and that any statemsnt he made R
could be uged agzinst him in a court of law, PRICE was = -
advised he had the right to an attorney before m2king any
statexent and no threats or promises were mzde to PRICE,

PRICE advised he was serving a sentence at the Federal cOr- |
rectional Institution, |

PRICE was asked if he had any informtion or had
wx:itten 8 letter dated December 12, 1963, addressed to the
Honorable JOHN COMMALLY, Governor of Texas, Austin, Texas,
which was postmarked McAlester, Oklahoma, December 16, 1963,
The letter was unsigned but had the initials "BRJ.,*® PRICE

denied sending the letter and denied any knowledge of who
could have written the letter,

| PRICE also advised he had never heard of JACK RUBY
or IEZB HARVEY OSWALD until the publicity regarding both was on
radio, televieion and in the newspapers. PRICE also advised he
had never written a letter by typewriter. * |

PRICE stated he was transferred to Seagoville on -
Rovember 13, 1962, and his tentative release date is Decembsr -

21, 1966,
The following description of PRICE was obtained by /. ,
observation and interrogatisns [’, ’ RN {/, or _ S
Name s Ema_x__ngg ___§9mmN/ Pan;g__ *
Sex: ftalo S /3_”__ .-
Races White | """"""""“"""f" .
Mztionzlitys Ansrican . ¢ - '
Birth datas _ 7/4/1894/ Johnson County, Georg:l.a
Heights 5% 7k" .
Welghts 170 lbs, -
Halrs - Light brown - graying
1/9/64 Seagoville, Texas DL 89-43
by Special Agent 8_WILL HBAYDEN GRIFFIN & ARTHUR E. pote dictated 6/17/64 .
CARTER/eah

This document containe neither recommendations nor conclustions of the F‘Bl It is the property ol the FBl and is 1oaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not te be distributed outside your agency,
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Eyess Blus | LT
Complexions Florid : S
Builds Stocky - ’
Miscallznsouss Weara half-shell and matal f.ram

glasses; birthmark under right
breast, size of hand

Former occupations Oil business, production and

, /e /, «-Ir / “( lease sales
EEI\"?E;:*“' T Bx-wifs -~ EDITHMN‘{/KTCE, Un~-

e iy & . g -

xno~n address, Oklzhoma CLitys
Daughter - Mrs, 8 _BOYD_ (LORRAINE)

.—-#- e A

JOHNSON, . unknown address, Okla:-_-.

hom?, C:l.ty;LL’...”J 1. L,
Son - STERLING w/ﬁu:cn, employed

A i

by Western Cement Corporation,

Enid, Oklahoma;
Son - ALVIN A,/PRICE, employed by

Western Cenm2nt cOrporation, Enid,
Oklahoma _
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DatoFebruary 28, 1964

O. NEWT HUMPHREYS, JR., Chief, Internal R T
Security Division, Texas Department of Public SRR
Safety, Austin, Texas, advised his department has ﬁ

been unable to develop any further information as to

the identity of the peraon who preparcd or sent the

letter to Governor CONMNALLY and signed it "BRJ."

—_—

. J4 & _ ;
On _2/24/64 , _Austin; Texas i, 4_ SA 89-67
' ' | — 9-1090 T

SA H. T. BURK m b . .;_._-,_:._F, e

Date dictoted 2/24 /64
Thie document conteine o tther oo o o L
commendatlions nor conclusion f th
Your agency; it and ite contents are not to be distributed oulﬂd:y:u: :q:nac'?. 1 18 1he property of the FBI and ts lmncd_lo
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-80)

\s "'EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT- _

(

Date S5/8/64

L ' r
....
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- JOSEPH RAY JAMES, L4O7 1/2 South "A" Street, |
McAlester, Oklahoma, was advised by SA HENRY B, '
LOWREY that he had a right to an attorney before
making any statement and any statement he might make ..
could be used against him in a court of law., No threats

or promises were made in an effort to get him to make a
statement, |

After being advised of the above JAMES stated
he had never written any type of threatening letter to
anyone; that this was his first information in regard to
a8 threatening letter of any type being written to
Governor CONNALLY of Texas, He said he had no knowledge
of the letter, and, further he could offer no information
which might be of value in identification of the persm
using the name of JAMES who did write the letter., He
added he has only an eighth grade education: that he
cannot use a typewriter; that he does not have access to
a typewriter; that he has no close friends who own or
operate a typewriter, *

JAIES stated he 1s a retired railroad switchmar.
resides alone in the one room apartment at 407 1/2 South

"A" Street in McAlester, Oklahoma, and has no close
associates or relatives, . |

: He stated his only ihterest in the assassinatidn
of President KENNEDY and the shooting of Governor

CONNALLY was the same as of any law abiding citizen, that
he listened to all news concerning the incident but at no
time did he ever consider involving himself in any matter,

| The following is the description of JAMES as
obtained through interview and observation:

Name | JOSEPH RAY JAMES
Race White .
Sex Male S
Date of birth - September 25, 190

o oc_gs_é-ul

On 5/5/6‘4 at McAlester, Oklahoma File ¥
 py SA HENRY B, LOWREY:vtm Date dictated >/ 7/ 64

This document contatins nelther recommendations nof conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and (s loaned te
your agency; it and ite contents are not 10 be distributed outside your agescy.
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Height
Weight
Build
Hair

Eyes
Complexion
Occupation
Ex-wife

Mother

L U ' B AP
140 pounds |
Medium

Gray

Brown

Ruddy

Retired railroad worker
BESSIE JAMES,

. McAlester, Oklahoma

- ANNA SHORB,

il gl
X

McAlester, Oklahoma
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-
Res Information from JCHN A, McCIAINR That )
Former Vice President RICHARD M, NIXON |
Was Part of a Conspiracy to Assassinate
President JOHN P, KENNEDY

F
r
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On Juns 19, 1364, an indiviZial 1dgod ify.!.ng himaslf
a3, Tevzas, taleprhons

aa J. A. MC CLAIN, 4576 Parry Avenuie, Dallrs
Taylor 3-8740, telerhonically advised XIC JOE A. PEARCE that he

hzd obeerved a photograph in the "Dallas Timea~Herald” news-

paper of November 21, 1963, depicting two men engaged in a
conversszticon., This individual was very evzsive vhan questinoned

as o further informatien ebout such picture anl a3z to vwhat the
picture had refsrence. Eo merely cormented, "¥ou Yricw wiaal
hzppened the next day,” and requested that Le be contacted by an

FBI Azent.
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Date  6/15/6% -*

1- 1 . P ,: /” , ,'j~ . | *""'f-_"" — |
ki NPT N 27 A
JOHN A/FicCLAIN, 4606 Parry Avenus, advised that he 1s 87- = .
fl" ." - ""'”'f" -_! .- e *-s | . ;

P R l He sald he epende most of his time watching television and

‘:;ea' ing various pewspapers. McCLAIN erhibited tbe "Dallas Times
‘Herald" final edition of November 21, 1963. He pointed out a picture
‘on the front page, upper left-hand corner, of former Vice Fresident
RICHARD M,>-NIXON talking with _Q_ON/_:K_E*NDAL]._., President of Pepsi Cola
PBottling Company. The picture was taken when NIXON was in Dallas o
November 21, 1963, on 2 business trip for his law firm which repre-

sents the Pepsi Cola Bettling Company. The caption sppearing under
the picture 18 "Nixon Today....JFK Tomorrow.”

N |
v ',.-')/ McCLAIN said he never did trust the former Vice President
particularly since he has made several trips to Europe and gone
behind the Iron Curtain. He gaid in his opinion the "communists"

.~ were just seeing if they could trust NIXON. Further, McCLAIN stated
NIXON must be ."part of a conspiracy" which arranged the asggassination
of President KENNEDY and atated NIXON must have come to Dzllas on '
November 21, 1963, to assure the ‘plan was ready to go.'" He gaid by
the "plan” he meant the assassination of President KENNEDY.

=

McCLAIN advised he has no information to support his views
and stated he arrived &t the conclusion that NIXON must have been
psrt of a ccnspiracy to azgazsinate KENNEDY by the articles he has
tead in the nswspapexe sad by watching television, ' |

McCLAIN stated he does not know and he has never had any
contact with either LEE HARVEY OSWALD or JACK RUBY. Ha also stated
that other than the shove he had no informatica which might assist
in the investigation of ths assascinatinn of President KENNEDY.
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by Special Agent _A. RAYMOND SUITZER:v@L _  pass dictated _O/15/64

This document sonteins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI d is
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1 RE: WALTER M~-FEIL

~ Contained in an envelope, postmarked Decexber
24, 1963, at 3:30 PN, at Panama Cilty, Florida, bearing a
rubber-stamped return sddress, "WALTER McREIL, 1602 ¥Wilmont,
‘Pansma City, Florida,” was the following letter addreszed
to "JACK RUB7 (dirty murderer of Lee OSWALD), Dallas Jail,

Dallas, Texas:"”

"] hope you get the electric chair for ehooting
Lee Oswald, the brave soul whom rid the world of a
heinous brutal tyrarnt; namely, John F, Kennedy the late
President of these supposeable U.8.A, R

"Oswald's noble feat was a deed truly praisewvorthy.
But your's Ruby, was a craven act of sheer evil®?, Thus,
I hope very greatly that you burn ,.... but I almost
know that you will, either go free or only receive a

very light sentence! You yellow dog!

"Sincerely
*/g/ Walter McNeil®” .

The above letter bears a handwritten return adiress
of "!glpe@%gcﬂeil, 1602 Wilmont Ave., St, Andrew 8ta,, Panama-
City, Fia”¥ It bears the salutation Jﬁcg_ﬂqu-(murderer), '
Pz1llss Jall, Texas, It bears the add1tional salutatiioca "Dear

Yigger-lover:"™
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The following investigation was conducted
by SA TULLIS D, EASTERLING:

* i On December 14, 1963, NANCYYENOCKS, ‘£1L’#'
Clerk, Papama City Credit Bureau, advised that her
files contain no information concerning WALTE

McREIL, . ,

: . - [
- On December 24, 1963, DUELLYPITTS, . .Veteran . ELf”
Dotective of the Panama.City Poli partment, adzised
that ¥YALTER McKEIL, who resides at 1602 wilmont Avenue,
Papama City, Florida, 1is well known to the Police
J)epartment and to him personally. He said that Mr.
d<hBIL 18 a white male, approximately 65 years of
ago, who 1t a recluse. He seldom ever leaves his
hovio and maokos his 1living apparently from a plumbing
buecipess operated by relatives next door to his
home, He is a habitual letter writer and writes
lettors to newspaper editors on issues which cone
up of a controversial nature in the City, County,
state, and Federal Government.. His letters are
always long, ramhling, and often times without

. megning. Most of the time newspapers and magazines
refuse to print his letters but some have been printed
in tho local nowspaper at Panama City in years past,
but UcCYEIL is well known in the Panama City arca and
his influence 16 negative. McNEIL has never been
known to resort to violence and contents himsclf with
expressing his viows by writing letters to news -
media. PITIS stated that he does not believe that
K-cNETIL, would resort to violence because he naver

gots avoy {rom hore,

o

On Decemtar 10, 1963, E, G XHcKAY, Postal -
Inspector ip Charge, Post Office Department, Atlanta,
Georglan, furnishod & letter which™that agency recélved
Tiom the “Atleatic Monthly," 8 Arlington Street,
- Boaton, Massachusetts. The envelope was postmarked
kovemher 26, 1963, at Panama City, Florida, bearing .
a rubber stamp addressod WALTER McKEIL, 1602 Wilmont

Panzma City, Florida. The letter 1s as follows:

T =0 "'_—'—‘- rm.c m = - g - A - e N L L X TR R - . - . - . - - - R - - —— e R . T L " - - I T —— An a om e gmar wmeome ol - — - -— ' . . —_- A re— —— . T _— . emglm w- - .  — — r—— JES———— ;_.-;-..__-._.._-"_.__.. .r-"“_...__ i - -
- .
-
L

et St Y R T R e STy Yien s L ey RALEIVY XD N P RTINS TIRTL TDe LE TP I T O R



- JK 89-10

2
"Note! The following comments are my own
personal feelings and beleifs! I
‘am a poet! T

. "The Doom of a (or Tyrant) Tyrant!

By
Walter McNeil

"No person on Earth is more jubilant over
the recent death of the formerigresident of these
jrputed United States of America than I, for the
simple reason that John Fitzgerald Kennedy, was in
11fe a monstrous tyrant! | | -

"o literallr*received not one whit more than
he truly deserved! _

"A marble monument ought to be erected in
N moritorious honor of Lee Oswald, the noble assassain
‘- of the prosident, in every city community and hamlet
throughtout this nation,

"On that Friday afternoon as soon as I heard the
report of gomcone having shot to death president
Kennedy, I leaped for jcy ecstatically elated with -
the heavenly knowledge that Justice} true and certain,
had siruck down the chief executive; whom along with
his brother Robert, The atiorney general, had fomented
racial strife, injury and death in many. American - -
cities and municipalities,

"I laughed and laughed with the gratifying
awarenoss of retribution having so~rightly prevailed
over the heinous despot; whom by dictatorial
command, ruthlessly employed army troops and federal
marshalls to force many, many thousands of whites .
to mix with negroes which eventually always results =~ - |
in inter-marriage and interbreeding: both legitimately"h -

(supposedly) and illegimately of the latters. -
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"I rejoiced in the beautiful truth of geod
having overcome evil, 80 banefully embodied in
the form and character of the late president while

alive!

“For many days to dawn and pass, I shall continue
to exult in the glorious thrill prevading my being,
at the cognition of cruel oppressor, having really
and truly departed from the ranks of the 1living,. féor
the ultimate good of all deserving Americans: even
thoiigh for a time, his death may touch off much in-
justice and persecution! But nevertheless, good
predominated for one sflit instant when that rifle
bullet shot by the valiant Lee¢ Oswald, in Dallas,
Texas, snuffed out the villainous 1life of John’
Fitzgorald Konnedy, -

"O0hl Jlow I so truly .admire the courage and ,',
notility of Lee Oswald, shown by his gracious deed ..
of stamping out a heartless and damnable existences

to wit, the lifo of president Kennedy himself}

"Although Oswald was slain soon after he shot
the president (on Sun. following the Friday whan
Kennedy died) I do hope that some national publica-
tion will print this for the .reason that I wish '
very much to obtain the address of his bereaved
mothoer, in order to write her my ccndolences,..
my doopest heartfelt sympathy; and grant hor my
strong feelings of vast regspect for her noble
son, Lee Oswald, and his cntire family,

"lHis honcrable feat of virtucus magnitude
stands almost unparalleled in the heroic annals
of this country's existences,

"Walter McNeil™
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Postscript was attached as follows:

"EDITOR: As you see my penmanship is poor, gut
I nonetheless deserve Freedom of -
Expression) .

"Sir, I hope you will publi‘,h ny commentary
enclosed? Accompanying!

"The comments are honestly and truthfull;
Iy own views_ beleifs and staunch convictlons.

"If you dare not publish,..Will you please
inform me of whom to write for Lee Oswald's mother's
home address?! Gratefully yours  If published,
please sond copy! Walter McNeil,™
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RE: JACK HADNETT MILLER _ f ffff;ii”E'

P | el
Cfficer JOE-BROYLES, El1 Paso, Texas, Police Depart-

ment, furnished thre E1 Paso Office of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation a letter he had received from one JACK H. MILLER
who gave the return address of 1200 East Washington Street,

Mount Pleasant, Iowa. This letter was furnished cn January 14,
1964 and read as follows: . .

"Dear Joe,

"As a friend of mine I seek your help in 1960 I
~was in a Dallas Bar and I heard them talking about
they were going to assinate a man named Kennedy. I
told my mother of this and she said 1 was crazy and
put me in the state mental hospital. I have been
given a thing called electric shock treatment and
this is to make you for get they were also talking
Communist talk. I trvead to get to people and tell-
them about it and they say I'm crazy. Joe you & I
went to school together. You were a very clean man |
and I tryed to be outside of having a little fun., I '
was on a vacation & intended to go back to E1 Paso |
and work on my Masters degree but for some reason my
mother came up to Iowa where I ran out of money. 1
had received a $600°0 gettlement for a crushed foot
and left her $40000 of it she was to send it to me
or a portion of it. If I am given shock treatment
again I will forget what I saw in the Dallas Bar get
this to FBI in El1 Paso. Please for gods sake. I
know there is a certain Communist element in Dallas
and we can all go to work and clean out the place if
you do not hear from me again each week you will
know they have given me some kind of Electric Shock"
treatment to tare up my mind so I can not remember
about what I over heard in the Dallas nite clubs &
remember the boys on the nite force who are such
fine fellows -

"Just remember some celement is trying to keep me
from remembering the faces of those dirty Communists
in Dallas I found talking in the Dallas nite club that
they were going to assinate to president & I told my
mother & she said 1 was crazy. e -

. - _ | "Sincerily your friend

., EEp— e s = —Em. -l Em —E R, AN 5 — R - . - - T —_ w1 . moer =, = TEmr EEECEE ] e

' | /3/ ‘Jack H. Miller -
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“Get in touch with the FBI in E1 Paso Please Joe." =

Officer JOE BROYLES stated that he became acquainted
with MILLER at Texas Western College, E1 Paso, Texas, in about

1956, and last had contact with MILLER when MILLER passed
‘through E1 Paso around 1962.

Dr, THOMAS W URPHY, Staff Psychiatrist, Mental

Health Institute, Mourt Pleasant Iowa, advised SA FRANK J.
CASPER on January 20, 1964, that JACK H. MILLER was admitted
to the Institute on Ianuary 3, 1964 as a State Case on the
recommendation of his mother who is a registered nurse. Dr.
MURPLY said MILLER is a schizophrenic, paranoid type, which
manifests itself in ideas of grandiosity and disconnected
theuc)/7 association. This condition is also exemplified by

the fact that MILLER feels he is . being persecuted by his
mother,.

Dr. MURPHY stated he has stopped three letters
written by MILLER from being mailed. One was addressed to
somcone in Phoenix, Arizona, and the other two to El1 Paso.

All three, according to Dr. MURPHY, dealt with an incident
in a Dallas bar where MILLER got the impression some men were .
planning to assassinate President KENNEDY.
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hy JACK HI,DNETgmLEB , Inmate, Men%al Kealth Inetitute, ;
//,leOO East Washington St ;
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reet, advised that in the latter pvart of
1959, while he was in the Unlted Sta%‘es Army at Foxt YHood, Texas
he vwent on leave to Dallas, Texas, He stated he was interéste

, in the 1960 Presidential campaigi and favored JOHW F, WENNEDY .

;‘ and LYNDON B, JOHNSON, He wrote KENNEDY'’s neme on & pilzce of -

/ raper and pinned it to hls ccat for lack of a campaign butten. |
He entered a bar, name and address unrecalled, and drank a few
beers. He walked over to a table where four men in their 30's
vwere seated and engaged them in conversgatinan corcerring the

. ’ ) . ‘ e, € . ., ~ ~(r 4
Spionite ectien, ) " oy £y w- Lie ke vt fec
MILLER told them he was interested in "that young _35;15:
senator from New England” to become the new Presidernt ond ane
or more of the four men answered him by s%ta%ing "if he's that
young bastard I think you mean, we'll kil him and yoi too," .

They then tnld him to ge?%? out of the bar,

.

MILLER continued and said that as 2o0on a3 he left

the bar he heard a shot and theught 1t might rave bezn the four
men trying toc kill him, He ran bzhind a lamp prcet, but did not
see ‘anything out of the cordinary. He s8aid he Fhen walked down
the street, enc¢ninter2d a man, and queried him ghout his know-
ledge of communists in th2 area of tne ter,

MILLER then acguired a pair of sunglasses andi a hat
and vent back to the same kar an hour later, This time he
valked slowly past vinere the four men were gitfting and hezrd
them talking. He gaid he thought they used th2 word asszsslnate
or assassination and felt they meant they were goling to assassl-
nate KENNEDY., WMILIER gaid he had never seen the four men before
or since that time. One of the men was wearlng a suit, one a
sport coat, one a sport shirt with hlis Jjacket over his chalr,
and the other vas wvearing a car coat, He rnever saw t{hem .
standing up. -

g W N -
t

\\ ' MILLER said he 1s originally from Dallas, Texax, but

- was born on November 19, 1934, in Hardy, Arkansss. Le sald he
vas honorably discharged from the Army ilrrMarch, 1959, He sald
he is divorced from his wife, DOROTHY, yho now llves somewhere
in E1 Paso, Texas, His mother, BERTA“MILLER; Muscatine, Iowa,

has committed him to various mental institutions for his
ﬂE2£!22EﬂEEQ42__ﬂlLLEE_Elémﬂé_EDE_QEQEE_t'éaumenﬁﬁ ,

e - - ghige. e —

by SA FRANK J. CASPER:1ab ~~ =7 " 7" " " n8ate dictated —_

This document conlains nelther recommendaiions nor conclusions of the FBI. It ts the property of the FBI and s loaned to
your agency; it and its coantenis are not 1o be distributed outside your agency. *
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recelved at the Mental Health Institute for his "memory 1css”
as to the name and place of the bar the abovz e¢z-urred., He -

sald, however, he believes he could recognize the four mzn
if he saw them again. ' '

During the interview of MILLER 1% was very difficult
to keep him on the subject. He was vague in arswering snesifie
questlions and continually rambled cn to rsner a:> tenty, Fach
time he could no% answer a questicn, he hlamed $he ghnak

treatments for his not remembering. ' o
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| Re: Threat to Kill President ' ' ;.J .
KENNEDY by J. A. MILTEER,
Miami, Florida

November 9, 1963

On November 10, 1963, a source who has furnished
reliable information in the past and in addition has furn-
{shed some information that could not be verified or
corroborated, advised SA LEONARD C, PETERSON that J. A.
MILTEER on November 9, 1963, at Miami, Florida, made a
statement that plans were in the making to kill President
JOHN F. KENNEDY at some future date; that MILTEER suggested
one JAC JROWN_of Chattanooga, Tennessee, as the man who
could d tho job and that he (MILTEER) would be willing to
help. MILTEER reportedly said that he was familiar with
washington and that the job could be done from an office - ‘

or hotel in the vicinity of the White House using a
high-powered rifle.

U. 8. Becret Servicea was adviaed of the foregoing
information. -
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Re: THREAT TO KILL PRESIDENT KENNEDY }

BY J. A, MILTEER, MIAMI, FLORIDA,
NOVEMBER 9, 1963 R

On November 26, 1963, a source who has furnishéd |
reliable information in the past and in addition has

furnished some information that could not be verified1of
corroborated, advised SA PETERSON as follows: /) s
S, N T e 2

’::‘”',! ‘ /]/ © . ’ﬁ!ﬂ/; .'.’- | ‘,", . ./ l,: :_'f‘f‘/{’. /’)‘ .-f': ; j{ff..m.-*-*-—-—-...__,--"‘\ )
— On’ November 23, 1963, J. A '

Jo . IL’i‘EER was {n the % (-1
Union Train Station, Jacksonville, Florida, ‘and at about ,//’/f

4:25 p.m. on that date stated he was very jubilant over -
the death of President KENNEDY. MILTEER stated, "Everything.j:}]Lf
ran true to form. I guess you thought I was kidding you e
when I said he would be killed from a window with a high- °
powered rifle." When questioned as to whether he was
guessing when he originally made the threat regarding

President KENNEDY, MILTEER is quoted as saying, "I don't
do any guessing,"

b

. ~ On the evening of November 23, 1963, MILTEER
departed Jacksonville, Florida, by automobile en route to

Coluvbia, South Carolina, During this trip, MILTEER 0C
stated that he had been in Hcuston, Ft. Wwrth, and Dallas, ~-—"""

Texas, as well as New Orleans, Louisiana, Biloxi and
‘Jackson, Miss{ssippi, and Tuscaloosa,”A_]._abama. MILTEER
said he was acquainted with one R, E .7”DAVIS of Dallas,

e il e

Texas, whom he described as a '"good man," but did not indicate

he was personally acquainted with DAVIS. MILTEER did not
indicate on what dates he was in the above cities, except
for Tuscaloosa, Alabama, '

- MILTEER related that/he was in Tuscaloosa, .
Alabama, and contacted ROBERT/SHELTON of the United

- e Y i it e g s oo

Klans of America, Inc., Knights of the Ku Klux Klan.

-'-—__.-"'---_-.—1-,." -

(United Klans), on the evening prior to the bombing of the -
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16th Street Baptist Church, Birmingham, Alabama, which
occurred on September 15, 1963, Regarding SHELTON, -
MILTEER said SHELTON was against violence and could not
be depended upon,

A characterization of the United Klans of America,
Inc., Knights of the Ku Klux Klan (United Klans), follows.
Sources therein have furnished reliable information in the
past,

MILTEER related that MARTIN LUTHER KING and Attorney
General ROBERT KENNEDY are now unimportant., He stated their
next move would be against the "Big Jew" noting that there 1is
a communist conspiracy by the Jews to overthrow the United
States govermment,

MILTEER arrived in Columbia, South Carolina, about
midnight and registered at the Wade Hampton Hotel, Columbia,
South Carolina, On the morning of November 24, 1963
MILTEER advised that they did not have t0'worry ebout LEE
HARVEY OSWALD getting caught because he ""doesn't know anything"
and that the right wing" 18 in the clear., MILTEER further
related that, *'The patriots have outsmarted the communists
and had infiltrated the communist group in order that they

(communists) could carry out the plan without the right
wingers becomiginvolved,”

Later, on the morning of November 24, 1963, four
individuals arrived at the Wade Hampton Hotel and conferred
with MILTEER, These individuals included BELTO ’HIMS and
A, qﬁxBOLEN members of the Association of South Carolina.

Klans' dK/HENDRICKS described as a'whitP male, 35, 5' 7*
k

e 11
' Sy ‘
"from Denm South Carolina, and WILL/ULMER, from b

Orangeburg, South Carolina, ULMER wds described as a white
male, 35, 155 pounds, yellow complexion, large eyes.,
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A characterization of the Association of South . =

Carolina Klans follows., Sources therein have furnished ,
rel{iable information in the past.

‘After'their'arrival, MILTEER stated that there
was no point in discussing President KENNEDY, and again
stated, "We must now concentrate on the Jews.'” MILTEER
advised that he was preparing a pamphlet which he wanted
to disseminate throughout the country. Prior to concluding
their discussion, information was received that JACK RUBY |
had killed LEE HARVEY OSWALD. 1In view of this, MILTEER said
he would have to alter the information he was setting out in
his pamphlet,

The source advised that'baéed on his contact with
MILTEER, he could not definitely state whether MILTEER wap
acquainted with either RUBY or OSWALD,
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Re: Threat to Kill President KENKEDY =~ <™
by J. A, MILTEER, Miami, Florida, R
November 9, 1963 | -

J. A, MILTEER is also known as JOSEPH ADAMS MILTEER.
He was born February 26, 1902, at Quitman, Georgia, and lives
at Quitman and Valdosta, Georgia., He reportedly is a wealthy
bachelor who inherited an estimated $200,000 from his father,
He is reported to have no family, no employment and to spend a
great deal of time traveling throughout the Southeastern United
States. He has been unsuccessful in city politics in Quitman -
and publishes a weekly pamphlet critizing the operation of the

Quitman City Government. MILTEER has associated himself with
the Constitution Party of the United States and attended a
convention of this partyheld at Indianapolis, Indiana, during
October, 1963, He was reprimanded by this party for describ-
ing himself as being the party regional chairman for the .
Southeastern states, MILTEER reportedly becamedisillusioned .
with the Constitution Party of the United States and has |
attempted to form a party known as the Constitutional American
Parties of the United States. MILTEER allegedly intends to
uge the Constitutional American Parties of the United States

ags a front to form a hard core underground for possible vio-
lence in combatting integration. '
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mhe interview of JOSEPH ADAMS MILTEER, as well as
acdditional information regarding him, 1s contained on pages -
,24-26 of the report of special Agent CHARLES §. HARDING,
Atlanta, Georgia, dated December 1, 1963, in the case
entitled "LEE HARVEY OSWALDj; INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA®.
. MW S Ll - P e ,
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Rzcords of Superior Court of Fulton County, Cecrgla,

show that this Klan organization was granted a coiporace |
chzrter on February 21, 1961, at Atlanta, Georgia, under |

the nzaze United Kians, Knights of ths Ku Klux Klan of

America, Inc.

A source advized on Februazry 27, 1961, thzt United
Klans was forz:=d &8s a recuit of & spliit in U. S. Kians, -

Knights of the Ku Klux Klen, Inc, According to tae zourcs,
the split resultsd froa a leadsrsuip dispute end United Xians

has the samas eims and objectives as the parent group. Tr.ase
are the promotion of Axcricarisn, white supreaicy and

segregation of the races.

The firct gourco ond & sécond source acévized im ‘
zns, Knightz of the Ku Klux )
Klan of America, Inc., mcrged with Alzbama Knighte, r.igr.ts
of the Ku Klux Klan. %he mcrgzd orgsnization estzbilzhiad
headquerters in Suite 401, Tre Alston Bullding, ™I3C& L0058,
Alabzrma. The organizaztion iz dirccred by Robert Shslten,
Inperial Wizard, end ie the dominzat Klan group in the
South with units in several zouthein states,

On August 14, 1961, che sucond zourcs edvized taat
the organization formorly known &5 Unitea Xil2nz, Kaights
of the Ku Klux Klzn of Am:erica, Inc., would be known In
tho future as Uailted Klans of Am:zrlcz, Inc., Knighta of
tho Ku Klux Xlen. Trcoe scecond cource sald the naza wag _
changcd by a resolution adopied at tne hztional Xlonvocatfion
held July 8, 1961, at Indian Springs, Ceorgiz. -

cocond gource advized thzt at a mszting at
prattville, Alcbera, on October 22, 1961, 4 2 jority of tne
xlaverns, of thes U. §. Xlz2ns, Knights of tne Ku Kiux Xlen
zerged with the Uaited Klans of America, Inc., Lalghts of
the Ku Xlux Klan, . | '
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L ccocurce adviced on u,fte —~ber 24, 1056 that the
tesscefasoon of Coutn C.rolinc i Llens (ﬁ“c )'u:: orghnizcd |
in the fcll GL 1955 crd 1s p'“tcrhud after tne Afcoclution

of Czrolina Klezmz (ACX). Tais cource ool id‘ﬁs : i5 a ncw

orzcnizaticn hnd ncc & ruo_.“h of ACK, 'houﬂh.all'high-

rq.....;lin" Of—a‘.b_h— o O.:. 5;.; ha—d b 16414 | EG..JJ"‘I'..: °£ AC‘(. Tﬂe

o
cource stated cnnounccd puﬁﬁo,cu of this orranizction are
to prohote vhite cuprczacy cnd cohet integ rhtion of the
~ca is ciccvowed.

r.cecs; howcver '~ uze of vic.cn

L cocond ccurce cdviced e contezher 2, 1950,
,thut.ACKwt 5 c005C¢d 0L grouns fo;ﬂ-sly co=bers of the
Acsociation oo Coonntz Rlons (LCK) onc & iourh ACX
' severca cli COﬁnuChlo.J‘Uith."G:.OJ SOV EDLD 14 1949,
e I - .o, purpodes cnd nolicicc ¢l the Cuo o~*'n12ﬂtionﬂ
readocd 1ézatical., LCX bren-s doefuact after conviction

and icoriconilal o% l o hiisnccC officizl and otuer canbers

in 1952. | ‘

L teis. _cvmee sdviced o:.Lﬂﬂil 16, 1€2, that
LaCT consinucs o cnnite o il PuUrolC of pro_oting

vhite suspcosey oud ConLiiinl "JLC”f;thd by pececfiul m2ans

by public gpeckin il £0L L0002,

v, Sf L. 27 P P Fa e, - oy o Vg s Vo » .~ - E 4 ’ N guyps
o s tadnd sounse codd ehot LEIX, using Tac ne=s
-’ e » o ar o sl s ” - ... -l- .P » J._r a o -..
welorly Cilcoivins Lol £ Couln 'ﬂ:uL_::, pL011 ched a
aan -fl'. ] e ] "ﬁ,— ’-1 . » g% sl v "
-onCl. Ly neusisLner, ._.u.:....-...;.-nd cionCord,! froa suefuct thrcuzh

D“cc”bcr, cll, and dooppcod it due fo loc¢k of fiﬁhnciul

cun 0L e

[.CL nes wiln L::ign"“cd by the Attorncy General

e &« PP

purcucat to Ioaulive 2den» 1C450.
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NUMEROLOGY DATA FOUND ON ALTAR AT

ST. SERAPHIM EASTERN ORTHODOX CHURCH,
DALLAS , TEYAS, BY FATHER DMITRI ROYSTER

-y . N
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-3-59) (‘DERAL BUREAU O INVESTIGATIL.

ROZSIER, Pastor, St. Seraphim Fxstern L
Octhodox Church, 420) Newton, telephone No."LA 8-3741, vig interviewed
at his request., He edvised he resides &t 7210 Corunzdo Street , Dallas,
Texas, He stated that on April 8, 1964, he found a 9 x 11 3/4 inch - .
Tanila file folder in the center of the altsr at St. Sergphim Eastern
Orthodox Church. He #said it was placed on top of the Bible and bad a
crucifix restivg on it. At the top of this felder appesrs some

Greek writing which Father ROYSTER translated as "By: Savior Christ.”

The rest of this writing appearing on this folder ia',as follows:

-,

Father DMITRI

TR et il g oy

"A 1

-B 2

cC3 J ~ 10 F =1 K - 11

D 4 O - 15 Initial Counts E -~ 5

ES H - 8 As One Only N - 14

F 6 N - 14 N - 14

G 7 47 E - 5

H 8 - D - &

19 4 + 7 = 11th Month Y - _25_

J 1 Month of Deach 78

K1 |

L1

M1

N1 7 +8 =15

015 , | 14+45= 6

P 16 . o + F

Q 17 - * '

R 18 | - 22nd Dey

S 19 Day of death
T 20 Born | 7 o
U 21 | |

v 22 19 —memmemy 17

W2J | ~ Sth Mo (May)

X 24 —' 12¢th Hour (3FPM)

Y 25 Year Scheduled to _ 29th Day_ -

2 26 dle ==mmrmme= 19 = 63"

o | 128 o
4/29/64 Dallss, Teras ' . DL $9-43
.._.on _——:——-f———x'.o'mmzzr—r————an _ __ File ’ —— e —
EUGENE F. PETRAKIS:vm 4/30/64

Date dictated

by Special Agent

/ This document containe neither recommendations l;or conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and fe Jloaned te .
your agency; it and 1lis contenis sre a0t te be distribuled cutside your egency., '
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Fother BROYSIER said this manila file felder had contained - ;
his sermon for the "3rd SUNDAY GREAT FAST" &vd he had removed it from
the file csbinet in the church office on the Ssturdsy precedimg .. ’
April 5, 1964. Father ROYSIER esaid he had pleced this folder in a . |
chair next to the altar on Tuesday, April 7, 1964. o

He gsaid he did not know the significance of the writing
thereon but stated it was obviously prepared by someone who was

familiar with numerology. | . N

| Father ROYSTER edvised that no church menbher 18 pemj.f:Céd
near the sltar snd he is the only one allowed to touch the altar aud

the thinge thereon.

Father ROYSTER st*ated he, GEORGE ALIMAN, a church _worker,;

apd WALTER HEWELL, the ckurch treacsurer, dre the only three people wad
have keys .to the church. Father ROYSTER s8aid upon compzring the |

writipg sppearing on this monila file folder that it sppears very
eimilar to the writing of WALTER HEWELL. He elso etated it appears

HEWELL attempted to dizguisz his handwriting. He gald ke knows of
no reason why HEWELL cr anyone else would have dcae this. |

Pecher ROYSTER aleo advised that Mcz. OLGA DAY HANNA is
frequently around the church but doubts thst ghe bsad anything to do
with the mznila folder since 8he guggeeted to him thsat he call the |

:

Federsl Burezu of Investigaticn. - ¢
. g | ,/

‘;7, Father ROYSTER advised be is acqusinted with I*lARmA*:TSWALD, g

* the widow of LEE HARVEY/OSWALD., He eaid he baptized the firdt OSWALD

beby secretly coe y
second OSWALD child on April 9, 1964.
that would a=aist 1a the investigatlcn o

KENNEDY,

st befors the assassination and bazptiZed the
He eaid he hed no informatica

f the aseugsination of President
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-3-59) ("’?DERAL BUREAU OF" INVESTIGATIO™
' Date 3/1/64
- ‘ il -

e s B S e

No. LAkeside 1-3461. Sﬁa said sbout a wesk #go Father DMITRI ROYSTER,
Pastor, St. Serephim Eastern Orthodox Church, exhibited to her a mmila

file folder which by a serizg of numbers end letters showed the death
of JON F, KENNEDY to be November 22, 1963. '

Mra, HANNA safd that Father ROYSTER ccnsidered this to be
some type of a joke but she felt it might be a threat to Father

ROYSTER and suggested to him that he call the Federal Bureau of
Investigation.

Mre. HANNA &dvised ghe did not recognize the writing appnafing

on this m2nila file folder and sfated she would have no idea who might
have done this. -

NA, 4425 Edmundean,faaviaedqebﬂ has t,elephone |

)

. on 4/29/64 ot Dallag, Texns File # DL 89-43 T -“'
A. RAYMOND SWITZER end | -
by Special Agent wg{m__ﬂﬂw Dote dictated __ 4/30/64 —

This document containe neither ucommmdnuom nor concjusions of the FBi., It s llu property of the FBl and is loaned te
your agenoy; it and its contentis are not te be distridbuted outside your agensey, |
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o 5/1/64

N Dato_ ' |
.1..'. ﬁf" + ’f)!/l//,’ 8 | - -/ '//,,.- ,.Z:' L
. y Endenanatt- Sl '

' GEORGE W,YALLMAN, 4200 Newton Street, #p artment 209 ,radvised__f
he 18 employed as 82 Accounting Clerk by James A. lewiz Engineering, ...
1700 Fidelity Union Tower Building, Dallas. ALLMAN zdvised he was . . -
born May 6, 1922, at Pineville, Missouri, - S

ettt

ALLMAN stated he 18 a member of St. Sarophim Eastern

orthodox Church, 4203 Newton Street,ns a key to the church, and is
a general handy man at the church. ALLMAN advised he is well aware

that Father ROYSTER had found a msnila file folder on the altar at
St. Seraphim Eastern Orthodox Church sometime in early April, 1964.

He gaid Father ROYSIER ghowed this folder to him and stated he did
not wsnt to '"ocint the finger at goyone," etating the writing appears
very similar to that of WALIER HEWELL, the church treasurer. He
stated he knows of no reason wby HEWELL or anyone else would have

done such a thing.
' ALIMAN voluntszrily furnished samples of his hendwriting.

WW

 on _4/29/64 ot Dallzus, Texas File # DL 89739 ~ ~ = 85-43 — -
. A. RAYMOND SWITZER and B B
- by Special Agent __EUGENE F, PEIRAKIS:vmm ____ Date dictated 4/30/64 - - -

This document contains neither recommendations anor eonclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBl oand f» joaned to
your agencyj it and iis contents are not te be distribvied outside your agency, '
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1 ,,'f/' 5 O ! fo / | batc 6/6/64

WALTER R, HEWELL was advised of the ideatities of interviewing

Agents as “Special Agents of the Federal Buresu of Investigsation., He .
was advised he did not hsve to make any statement, &nd that any state~-
oent he did meke cculd be used against him'in a court of lew. Be was
adviged that he couldconsult an atterney prior to making any gtatement, -

MEWELL stated be was born Jenuary 9, 1907, at Whitegboro,

——————————

Texas. HEWELL advised he is a Certified Public Accountant and has
his office in his residence at 6256 Richmond.Street, Dallas J TexasS. -

He said he i{s alzo Treasurer of St. Serephim Eastern Orthodox-Church,
4203 Newton, Dallss, Texas. SR o

- . L o
v : | 3

HEWELL was. erxhibited a manila fi1le folder bearing a series
of letters and nunsbers which indicated the death of JOHN F.-KENNEDY
would be November 22, 1963. He was informed that this manila file
folder was found by Father DMITRI ROYSTER, Pastor of St. Seraphim
Eastern Orthodox Church, on the center of the altar on April 8, 1964.
After viewing this folder, HEWELL stated the writing thereon was not,
his and that this was the first time he had szen the folder, Further,
HEWELL stated no one 18 permitted to touch the altar ox enything -
thereon at St. Seraphim Eastern Orthodox Church. ' '

| HEWELL etated one of his hobbies is that of numerology and
exhibited a book entitled "Numzrology for Everybedy.'" The book was ‘-
written by '"Mootrose" and publizhed by Blue Ribbon Bocks, New York,
New York, howaver, he advised he wanted to state emphatically that

he did not prepare the numerology data appearing on the mznila file
folder found by Father ROYSTER. , . . A

|

HEWELL wss questioned &8 to whzther he had any possible
2uspects in connection with -the numerology data cn the manila file
folder, and be sdvieed that. although he had po gsuzpects the ‘following
way be possibilities: | | - -

REX BASIL/WAGONER, North Texas State University, Denton, Texas;

— - "'?-" . comme L e - e -

PEoF S s I — . - J———— s

JM%{’MCKEY, Nerth Texas Stete University, Deunton, Texas;

—_—

6/2/6 ' Dallas. Texas : : DL 89-};3
°r o TR a1 =

by Special Agent EUGENE F. PETRAKIS :vm Date dictated

6/5/646 . .

- [

4

This document contains neither recommendationg nor conclueions of the FBI. It is the property of the 'PB-I and e loaned to
your agency; it and its contentis are not te be distribuled ouiside your agency, S |
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EVA"BERBARY, 4517% Swiss Avenue, Dallas, Texas;

-*ﬂ-_'_--*--——--m-hw"' . s A ., 3. pare @+ P I L S

OLGA DAY HANNA, address unknown, Dallas R Tem;

GEORGE ALIMAN, 4200 Newton Street, Dallas, Texas;

Texas;

;A._@E‘__SVAIJ.H, address unknown, Dallaé,

JO@J{ UWALA, address unknown, Dallas, Texas.

-_—-i'"'"""""""'-u**

L

HEWELL advised the above are all members of the St. Seraphim
Eastern Orthodox Church. 3 | -
HEWELL stated he considered the assassination of President °
KENNEDY a national tragedy. He advised that on November 22, 1963, he °
spent the entire day at Fort Worth, Texas, leaving his residence at . |
about 11:30 a.m. and arriving in Fort Worth shortly before noon. He I
gaid he spent the day at Bogart Sportswear Manufacturing Company, - . |
Incorporated, Fort Wdrth, Texas, which is an account of his. He -
advised he had lunch on November 22, 1963, a little before 1:00 p.m. / ,

i~

with Mc XSEALS, Comptroller of Bogart Sportswear Manufacturing
Company, Incorporated, and with Mr, and Mrs.y BOGART, the owners y’

v i g "

Bogart Sportswesr Manufacturing Companty, Indorporated.

HEWELL advised he does not know and ha3 never had any
contact with either JACK RUBY or LEE HARVEY OSWALD. He stated,
however, that he saw MARINA OSWALD, when she secretly had her first
baby baptized in the Summer of 1962 at St. Seraphim Eastern Orthodox
Church. . | ' ' - -

HEWELL voluntarily furnished samples cf his handwriting.
While in the procees of furmishing samples of his baadwriting, -
HEWELL inquired if anyone could 'get into trouble for furnishing - .
false information." BHe was advised of the provisions of Section 1001,
"Title 18, U. S. Coda. He said he was not asking for hiwself becsuse
he absolutely did not prepare the numerology data sppearing on the

manila file folder found by Father ROYSTIER. Further, he stated he was
happy to furnish eemples of his handwriting and hsppy to cooperate :Ln‘~ |

any meaner with the Federal Bureau of _Inveatigation.
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on June 18, 1764, the FBI laboratory furaished the '~ S
folloaing inforration corcerning a docurant exanination raquested o

ky ths Dallae OZfics oOa June 6, 1964s

*cracinans received 6-9-64

Q84 cre 9 by 11 3/4 {nches manila file folder bearing - ' |
haniwrittan an?l ha2nd printed nuairology data with

two Greek wozdz hand printed ox top line

~hres sheets of paper bearing known handwriting

"K75
end hand printing of WALTER R, HEWE LL

"K76 rhree shsets of paper bearing known handwriting
and hand printing of GEORGE W. ALLMAN

spagult of examinations

"1t was concluded that Q584 was not prepared by
GEORGE W. ALLMAN, K76, " .'

“pye 0 ¢ha prezenca of certain writing characterlistics

. om Q584 which covld nat he accountsd for on the bzglis of the
availabls known wolitdings of WALZER R, HEWELL, K75, no conclurion

could be reachsd whethsr he did or did not prepars Q584."

Q584 hasa basan dsaignzted as Foal Bxhibit D-=222, K75 o
K76 h2s8 Feen degignated

ez koen dasignated as P3X Exhibit D-~223,
223 FPI Exhibit D-224, '
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On June 4, 1964, the following quoted letter'addre'ssed
to the "federal bureau investigation, Dalles_ texas, concerns
the aasaination of p_resident kennedy important® “and bearing the

return address "Jack Oswald, 127 8.W, broadway at ankeny, -
portland 5_ oregon®”,  postmarked June 3, 1964, at Portland.

Oregon, was received by the Dallas Office of the FBIls

*read today that ruby may have an oppourtunity in a trial
for insanety. should this be true the first actual event
in that case enterd in court must be enterd fireing the
rifle direct with the left hand in progress. And then
fired with the right hand. in a rifle event in any
circumstance the rifle is designated in the left hand or
arm to event acualety off the rifle. And then fired -
with the right aim direct in a true posgition. this 1s
done two evadence exactness in the alphabet 1 is in the

alphabet r is not.

’

"this concerns the assination of president kennedy_

| ntake time in this case if neccessary tou see and
move from here am a veteran army gerial number 6553860_

"yours truly
“Jack Oswald
»127 S.W. broadway at an‘keny

"portland 5__ oregon®

Enclosed with the letter was a small plece of pink
paper ccntaining a circle approximately one inch in diameter in
red pencil with the circle shaded with a lead pencil. Immediately
under this circle desiqgn, written in ink, w2re the following wordm

"true circumfrance with a true diameter in the assassination
of E’resident Lennedy - . R R

- . -
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On June 6, 1354, the follcwing quoted lecter, postmarked
2+ Pcrtlsnd, Orejgon, Juné 5, 1964, was recsived by the Dallas .
Office of the FPederal Bureau of Inveatigation. The envelope con-
taining this letter bore a return address ofs - ' |

*Jack Cawzld
127 8.W. broadway at ankeny
goztland 5 cregon® -

and was addressed as followss

"gecrect gervice
federal bureau ___ investigation

united gtates army

dalles tey2s .
concerns the assazinatinn of president kennedy

{mportant®

»

The letter is as followss

nap {rue clrcumfrxnce 2nd diamster tO avolde execution
cf the asa3ainitione cf presldent kennedy. in the case )
Jack Oswald wiz killed cxr murdered by a mad texen. -
the mad texin can be nct executed znd alowed life -~ -
impriecment__ Jack E__ Oezwald assaainated president

kennedy_ in actuile rresentation Jack E_ Cawald _

w2z killed or muriered after he asszinzted president

kennedy by a mad fexan. Jack E_ Cawald had the .
cpportunity too 3ppesx in court ard mske a plea off

inzanety and was killed or mardaced befire the

circumstances wzra avohle. thercfore the mad texan

cen _not be erecuted and can getv life imprisoment.

it is not my ajudicaticon and am sznely entering facts.,

In occured evadence which can he truoe in vregon leland =~
gzrner murdered cr killed a 41rl going bein picking in - A
§t. Jchns_ poertland_pregon_ a pztient in the mental -
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"hospital at roseburg_ oregon. in court doctor R
Xinney a doctor phiscyscholoste testifyied .
although leland garner was court committed could
have left at any time wheather he was court
committed or not and got life imprisoment in .

the state penitanery sgalem oOregon. i was a
patient at the mental hcaplital at roegeburg_ oregon_
1eft after L was discharged in my own gccarde.
later wea court committed and atempted to leave
before relezsed by doctors__ this was impossable
arprehended on the premisases at the hospital and
later released legaly. '

“avery individule has and must make true
events. concerned in actulety Jack E_ Ozwald d4id
not have the opporunity__ unconcerned events must
always coincide with insangty  in my own the mad
texan can only get l1ife imprisoment__
| “yours truly
) ._ - Jick Oswald . | :
127 S.W. broadway at ankeny
pecrtland 5_ orejon

. "ghould i mcve from here my 3rmy and veterens
goerial pumber is 6552860 __ -
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